Board/Committee

Appointment Summary
October 27, 2020 Meeting

Name

Representing

Appointment Term Ending

Animal Care and Enforcement
Advisory Board

Caromont Health/Gaston Memorial
Hospital Board of Directors

Child Fatality Prevention Team (CFPT)
Community Child Protection Team

(CCPT)

Industrial Facilities and Pollution
Control Financing Authority

Industrial Facilities and Pollution
Control Financing Authority

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)

Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)

Allison Whitlow
Donnie Loftis
Ronald Bowers
Ronald Bowers
Michael Harmon
James Hovis

Shelly Alman

Benjamin Boyles
Peter Dingle,

Audra Ellis

Mark Lamphiear
Julio Paredes

La Verne Partlow

JoAnn Raxter

Terri Sanford
Narradeau Smith

Tina Stogner

Gary Washington

Humane Society
CM Twp.
At Large or County

Agency Rep.

At Large or County
Agency Rep.

G Twp./TK

D Twp.

Gaston College

Division of Workforce

Solutions

At Large (Private
Citizen)

Services for the Blind
EMS/Ex-Officio (Non-

Voting) CE

Local Elected
Officials/Staff

HHS - Health

Division/Designee/Ex-
Officio (Non-Voting)

Gaston Skills
Gastonia Housing
Authority

Local Elected
Officials/Staff

HHS - Social Services

Division/Ex-Officio
(Non-Voting)

Gaston Community

Action

#7-CB

CM Twp.
#7-CB
#7-CB

G Twp./TK
D Twp.

#4-AF
#4-AF

#4-AF

#4-AF
#4-AF

#7-CB

#2-TP

#7-CB
#1-JB

#6-TK

#1-JB

#5-BH

02/28/2022

12/31/2022

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

10/31/2026

10/31/2026

10/31/2023
10/31/2023

10/31/2023

10/31/2023
10/31/2023

10/31/2023

10/31/2023

10/31/2023
10/31/2023

10/31/2023

10/31/2023

10/31/2023

10/28/2020
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Workforce Development Board

Workforce Development Board

Appointment Summary
October 27, 2020 Meeting

Jane Harris Private Sector #7-CB
Greg Smith Public Sector - #1-JB
Education
Institutions

05/31/2021
05/31/2022

10/28/2020
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