Appointment Summary

October 27, 2020 Meeting

Board/Committee	Name	Representing	Appointment	Term Ending
Animal Care and Enforcement Advisory Board	Allison Whitlow	Humane Society	#7-CB	02/28/2022
Caromont Health/Gaston Memorial Hospital Board of Directors	Donnie Loftis	CM Twp.	CM Twp.	12/31/2022
Child Fatality Prevention Team (CFPT)	Ronald Bowers	At Large or County Agency Rep.	#7-CB	01/31/2023
Community Child Protection Team (CCPT)	Ronald Bowers	At Large or County Agency Rep.	#7-CB	01/31/2023
Industrial Facilities and Pollution Control Financing Authority	Michael Harmon	G Twp./TK	G Twp./TK	10/31/2026
Industrial Facilities and Pollution Control Financing Authority	James Hovis	D Twp.	D Twp.	10/31/2026
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Shelly Alman	Gaston College	#4-AF	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Benjamin Boyles	Division of Workforce Solutions	#4-AF	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Peter Dingle,	At Large (Private Citizen)	#4-AF	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Audra Ellis	Services for the Blind	#4-AF	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Mark Lamphiear	EMS/Ex-Officio (Non- Voting) CE	#4-AF	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Julio Paredes	Local Elected Officials/Staff	#7-CB	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	La Verne Partlow	HHS - Health Division/Designee/Ex- Officio (Non-Voting)	#2-TP	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	JoAnn Raxter	Gaston Skills	#7-CB	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Terri Sanford	Gastonia Housing Authority	#1-JB	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Narradeau Smith	Local Elected Officials/Staff	#6-TK	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Tina Stogner	HHS - Social Services Division/Ex-Officio (Non-Voting)	#1-JB	10/31/2023
Transportation Advisory Board (TAB)	Gary Washington	Gaston Community Action	#5-BH	10/31/2023

Appointment Summary

October 27, 2020 Meeting

Workforce Development Board	Jane Harris	Private Sector	#7-CB	05/31/2021
Workforce Development Board	Greg Smith	Public Sector - Education Institutions	#1-JB	05/31/2022